ADAPTERS AND BELLOWS CHAPTER 2
2.1
GENERAL
To ensure the transition to other pipework or
hoses, you will also find various adapters or
bellows on the following pages. Other
versions can either be found in the process
technology catalogue or are available on

thus guarantee you constant availability and
accuracy of fit of the components.
ADAPTERS AND BELLOWS CHAPTER 2
2.2
Nominal
size DN
Length
L [mm]
Diameter d1
[mm]
Diameter d 2
[mm]
Diameter n x
d3 [mm]
Order no.
15 75 +/-5 23 95 50,3 x 7 CBG015-K
25 75 +/-5 34 115 85,4 x 9 CBG025-K
40 100 +/-5 51 150 110,4 x 9 CBG040-K
50 100+/-6 63 165 125,4 x 9 CBG050-K
Nominal
size DN
Length
L [mm]
Diameter d1
[mm]
Diameter d2
[mm]
Diameter n x
d3 [mm]
Order no.
15 35 +/-5 23 80 50,3 x 7 CBG015-P
25 43 +/-5 34 105 70,3 x 9 CBG025-P
40 52+/-5 48 125 86,3 x 9 CBG040-P
50 50+/-6 61 140 98,3 x 9 CBG050-P
KF bellows
• Metal / glass on request
PF bellows glass-glass
• Version for glass-to-metal connection on